50-2022-CF-001287-AMB J ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR 3. Request for Warrant N 2. N.T.A. Juvenile Referral Report Agency ORI Numbe Agency Report Number 78 - 22000771 Agency Name
PALM BEACH GARDENS POLICE DEPARTMENT FLO 5 0 2 6 0 ChargeType: Check as many as apply. Weapon Seized / Type Multiple 1. Felony 3. Misdemeanor 2 1. Yes 2. No Clearance 6. Other X 4. Traffic Misdemeano 2. Traffic Felony Location of Offense (Business Name, Address) Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) Military Trail/PGA Blvd, PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL, 33410 Northlake Blvd/Dania Drive, PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL, 33410 Booking Date Location of Vehicle KAUFF'S TOWING AND RECOVERY Time of Arrest **Booking Time** Jail Date 02/13/2022 4701 EAST AVENUE, WPB, FL 33407 Name (Last, First, Middle) Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.) Chernick, Craig, Scott Eye Color Date of Birth Height Weight Hair Color Complexion A Build W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian 10/31/1964 M 5'11 200 **Brown** Gray normal medium Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location, Type, Description) Religion Indication of: Alcohol influence Marital Status Married Jewish Drug Influence Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (Zip) Residence Type 1. City 2. County (401) 499-4488 3. Florida 4. Out of State 141 Esperanza Way, PBG 33418 Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) (State) (City) (Zip) 141 Esperanza Way, PBG 33418 License (State) Occupation Business Address (Name, Street) Phone (Zip) The Koffler Group, Providence, RI Manager D/L Number, State Soc. Sec. Number INS Numbe Place of Birth (City, State)
Providence, RI C652117643910 FI. US Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) 3. Felony 1. Arrested 4. Misdemeanor 5. Juvenile 2. At Large Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) Race Date of Birth 3. Felony
4. Misdemeanor ☐ 1. Arrested 2. At Large 5. Juvenile Parent
Legal Custodian
Other: Name (Last نترت **Business Phone** Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) Notified by: (Name) Date Time Juvenile Disposition

1. Handled/ processed within 2. TOT HRS / DYS 3. Incarcerated Dept. and Released Released To: (Name) Relationship Time Date The above address provided by defendant and / or defendant's parents The child and / or parent was told to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address.

Yes, by: (Name) School Attended Grade Property Crime?

Yes No Description of Propert Value of Property M. Manufacture Produce/ Cultivate R. Smuggle D. Deliver E. Use H. Hallucinogen M. Marijuana O. Opium/Deriv. Z. Othe P. Paraphernal Equipment S. Synthetics K. Dispense Distribute Drug Type N. N/A U. Unknow B. Buy C. Cocaine E. Heroin Z. Other A. Amphetamine Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Charge Description Counts 316.193(1)(c) DUI-1 **☑** N Amount / Unit Offense Warrant | Capias Number Drug Activity Drug Type Bond N N N/A O : RCharge Description Counts Domestic Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Violence ☐Y ☐ N Possession of Cocaine 893.13(6)(a) Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number 1 baggie Domestic Charge Description Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # 63 Violence ☐Y ☐ N Offense # Amount | Unit Drug Activity Drug Type Warrant / Capias Number Bond . Charge Description Counts Domestic Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Violence Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number NORTH COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 3188 PGA BOULEVARD, PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410 - PH: (561) 662-6700 10:00 AM XMonth PM Year Time AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE TOURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED 82/13/2022 02/13/2022 Signature of Delendent (or Juvenile and Parent /Custodian) Date Signed Signature of Agresting Officer HOLD for other Agency Name Verification (Printed by Arrestee) Name: 30 Name of Arrestir (PRINT) Resisted Arrest Dangerous ng Officer I.D. # Melinda Hanton 305 Suicidal PAGE Transporting Officer
MELIACE Hanton Intake Deputy I.D. # Pouch # 301 812/ **PBGPD** Witness here if subject signed with an -X' of 1 DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COURT COPY **GREEN - STATE ATTORNEY** YELLOW - AGENCY PINK - AGENCY GOLD - DEFENDANT (N.T.A.'s ONLY)

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

| | | D. 0. | | , | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|---|---|---|--|--|
| On the _ | 13 | _ day of | Februar | <u>y</u> 20 <u>22</u> | at | 2204 | AM PM | |
| Subject: | Chernick | , Craig, Sc | ott | | _ Case | Number: | 22000771 | |
| Agency: | PALM BEACH | H GARDENS P | OLICE DEPARTM | ENT Arresting (| Officer: | Melinda | Hanton | 305 |
| | | | PERSO | NAL CONTACT | | | | |
| | DATTERNI, /A | | Santanal District Co. | idence or Statement | . D.,44i | Safandant Bak | aind Whaal of Ve | hicla\ |
| On 2/13/2 observed visually zone. I visual e- catch up the righ- weaving driver o | a black SU estimated a activated r stimation ar to the black t straight around trafficut and other | p.m. I was V heading we the vehicle my Stalker r nd recieved ck SUV, and through lane fic and runn r officers l | running stationstbound at a his to be traveling adaar front and a visual reading the vehicle materials. The SUV according the solid cocated the vehicle reading the solid cocated the vehicle state. | onary radar on N nigh rate of spe ng at 75 miles p ntennea and hear ing of 75 then 7 de a right turn celerted to over red light at Li nicle and conduct op was being mad | orthlake ed. The er hour d a dopp 6 miles to head 100 mil lac. I ted a tr | a Blvd at D a SUV accel in a poste blar tone c per hour. i north on les per hou was callin | ania Drive we erated and I d 45 mile pe onsistent wi I turned ar Military Trar on Militar g the reckle | hen I r hour th my ound to il from y Trail, ss |
| OBSERVA | TION OF DR | IVER: | <u>,</u> | | | | | |
| stated one gl heart i back, alcoho slurre his fe DRIVER S stated drinks used c **In C that w | he was in ass of winded as tested | in a hurrine before on but had os, legs, rage coming and some drink that he ast week. It was at the legs of the le | y to get ho e driving. s no phyica or other p ng from his red and wat tumbling. , post Mira did remember I located a BAT and car rage coming fr | | ife. tated or pro elled he spo e exit he sta ne was tic ba tive f | Chernich he takes blems wi the odos ke, his ced he wa ted he li s in his | k stated less Adderal ith his eyer of an un speech was unstead as unstead as unstead two wallet as the white p | ne had and yes, nknown as y on odka nd he |
| SPEECH: | slurred | | GENERA | AL OBSERVATION | ONS | | | |
| | E: talkative, c | ooperative | | | | | | |
| CLOTHIN | G: plaid shor | ts, blue sweate | r, blue/white snea | kers | | | | |
| | | deral, heart pr | | | , | | = | |
| TATE OF FL | ORIDA PALM BEACH | ı | <u> </u> | phil | SIGNATO | URE OF ATTEST | Ju- | |
| he forgoing Meli | instrument was | s sworn to or af 305 | | ibed before me this _ nally known to me o | | | | |
| Notary Public | , Çlerk of Gourt | , Officer (FSS 11 | ······································ | tary Public State of Florida nee Ragin Commission GG 966418 bires 03/05/2024 | 3 | | STAMP | |

DILL PROBABLE CALISE AFFIDAVIT Cont

| D.O.I. PRODADLE CAC | DE AFFIDAVII COIIC. |
|---|---|
| Subject: Chernick, Craig, Scott | Case Number: 22000771 |
| ROADSID | E TASKS |
| HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS: | |
| <i>LEFT EYE</i> Lack of Smooth Pursuit | RIGHT EYE Lack of Smooth Pursuit |
| Distinct & Sust. Nystag. at Max. Deviation | Distinct & Sust. Nystag. at Max. Deviation |
| Onset of Nystagmus Prior to 45 Degrees | Onset of Nystagmus Prior to 45 Degrees |
| Other Observations: | |
| was swaying during task, had approxima VGN | te angle of 35 degrees, did not have |
| Walk and Turn | |
| toe, stumbled and stepped off the line after a few seconds I asked him if he walked backwards 8 steps, missed heel | remembered the instructions, he then |
| One Leg Stand demonstrated and explained, started be | |
| numbers when counting and was not coun | cing as instructed the entire time. |
| Rhomberg demonstrated and explained, was starting | - h-6 ih l-i |
| demonstrated and explained, was starting did recite alphabet correctly, was say singing it, and stopping throughout. | |
| Finger to Nose | |
| demonstrated and explained, was starti was swaying, used correct finger each was touching the side and top of his nakeeping finger on nose. | time, used the pad of his finger, |
| BREATH RESULTS: 1) 120 @ 2309 2) 123 @ | 2312 3) @ 4) @ |
| STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH | SIGNATURE OF ATTESTING OFFICER |
| The forgoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed bef Melinda Hanton 305 | fore me this 13th day of February 20 22 by produced |
| Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (FSS 11710) of the Expires 03/05/20 | ate of Florida GG 968418 |
| ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ | STAMP |

STAMP

| SUBJECT: | A KI COLONIA COLONIA | <u> </u> | CASE NUMBER: | | 1.11 | |
|----------|----------------------|----------|--------------|--|------|--|
|----------|----------------------|----------|--------------|--|------|--|

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.

| I am If you fail to sul | omit to the test I h | ave requested of you, | of the your privilege to operate a n | notor vehicle will be susp | ended for a |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| period of one (1) of a refusal to so requested of you of your breath, us admissible into | year for a first reful bmit to a lawful to a and if your drivir arine or blood, you so evidence in any | usal, or eighteen (18) is est of your breath, uring privilege has been is will be committing a n criminal proceeding. | your privilege to operate a nonths if your privilege has be or blood. Additionally, if your privilege for a pr | ou refuse to submit to the rior refusal to submit to a nit to the test I have requi | e test I have a lawful test ested of you |
| SUBJECT'S SIG | | | | The same of the sa | |

CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:

- You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
- 2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
- 3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- 4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
- 5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
- 6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
- 7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

| SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) | 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | en e | |
|--------------------------|---|--|--|
| (/ | | | |

| CUDIECT. | | CASE NUMBER | 8: |
|--|-------------------------------|-------------------|--|
| SUBJECT: | QUESTIONS | | |
| I AM NOW GOING TO AS NONE OF THE FOLLOV | _ | | ND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OF |
| WERE YOU OPERATING | G A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME | OF THE STOP/ACC | IDENT? |
| WHERE WERE YOU GO | OING? | | |
| WHAT STREET OR HIGH | HWAY WERE YOU ON? | | |
| | L? WHERE DID YOU STAR | | A |
| WHAT TIME DID YOU S | TART? WHAT | TIME IS IT NOW? | |
| | E? WHAT D | | A y ' |
| | TY ARE YOU IN NOW? | | |
| WHEN DID YOU LAST E | AT? V | VHAT DID YOU EAT? | |
| | N DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HO | | |
| HOW MUCH DO YOU W | EIGH? HAVE YOU | BEEN DRINKING? | WHAT? |
| | | | WHOM? |
| | | | LAST DRINK? |
| | IE YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS? | AXY | NDER THE INFI HENCE? |
| CAN YOU FEEL THE EI | FFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? | ARE YOU U | NDER THE INFLUENCE? |
| | | | HOW MUCH? |
| | | | WHEN? |
| WHAT LINE OF WORK | ARE YOU IN? | A Market and | WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? |
| | | | |
| ARE YOU SICK OR INJU | JRED?WHAT'S WE | RONG? | |
| DO YOU LIMP? | DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP OF | N THE HEAD RECEN | ITLY? |
| WERE YOU IN AN ACCII | DENT TODAY? | | |
| HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY | DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUA | NA TODAY? | WHEN? |
| HAVE YOU SEEN A DO | CTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? | WHO? | WHY? |
| ARE YOU TAKING ANY | PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? | WHAT? | WHEN? |
| | GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH? | | |

DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? _____ IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? _____ HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? _____ WHERE? _____

INTERVIEWER:_

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV

PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO
Instrument Serial Number: 80-006477 Software: 8100.27
Date of Test: 02/13/2022

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 01/14/2022

Observation Period Began: 22:44 Subject's Name: CRAIG S CHERNICK

DOB: 10/31/1964 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

| esults: | Test g/210L Time | |
|---------|-------------------------------|--|
| | Diagnostics Check OK 23:07 | |
| | Air Blank 0.000 23:07 | |
| | Control Test 0.079 23:08 | |
| | Air Blank 0.000 23:06 | |
| | Subject Sample #1 0.120 23:09 | |
| | Air Blank 0.000 23:05 | |
| | Air Blank 0.000 23:11 | |
| | Subject Sample #2 0.123 23:12 | |
| | Air Blank 0.000 23:12 | |
| | Control Test 0.079 23:13 | |
| | Air Blank 0.000 23:13 | |
| | Diagnostics Check OX 23:13 | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Cylinder Lot: 19021080A2 Exp: 09/05/2023

State of Florida, County of PACM BEACH

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who (is personally known to me or (_) produced _____ as identification, and who after being placed under oath, states:

I FARIS D POUND

, hold a walld Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida
Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in
accordance with Chapter 11D.8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate

Breath Test Operator: ______ Date: 02/13/22

Sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 13th day of resulting, 2022

Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.20, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authoritication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO
Instrument Serial Number: 80-006477 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 02/13/2022

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 01/14/2022

Observation Period Began: 22:44 Subject's Name: CRAIG S CHERNICK

DOB: 10/31/1964 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

| Results: | Test_ | g/210L | Time | |
|----------|-------------------|--------|-------|--|
| | Diagnostics Check | OK | 23:07 | |
| | Air Blank | 0.000 | 23:07 | |
| | Control Test | 0.079 | 23:08 | |
| | Air Blank | 0.000 | 23:08 | |
| | Subject Sample #1 | 0.120 | 23:09 | |
| | Air Blank | 0.000 | 23:05 | |
| | Air Blank | 0.000 | 23:11 | |
| | Subject Sample #2 | 0.123 | 23:12 | |
| | Air Blank | 0.000 | 23:12 | |
| | Control Test | 0.079 | 23:13 | |
| | Air Blank | 0.000 | 23:13 | |
| | Diagnostics Check | OK | 23:13 | |
| | | | | |

Cylinder Lot: 19021080A2 Exp: 09/05/2023

State of Florida, County of Pacm Bench,

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who (is personally known to me or (_) produced _____ as identification, and who after being placed under oath, states:

I FARIS D POUND , hold a Valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative dode, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test.

Breath Test Operator: _____ Date: O

Signature Date: 02/13/22

Sworn to for affirmed) before me this 13th day of 1804ny, 2022

Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

| | AGENCY: PBG | | | | | |
|--|-----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| SUBJECT: CHERNICK, CRAIG S | CASE NUMBER: 22-035863 | | | | | |
| DATE: Feb 13, 2022 | VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A | | | | | |
| BEGINNING TIME: 23:05 | ENDING TIME: 23:24 | | | | | |
| BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .120 TIME 23:09 A.M. P.N | A.⊠ 2) .123 TIME 23:12 A.M. P.M.⊠ | | | | | |
| 3) N/A TIME N/A A.M. P.N | 1. | | | | | |
| BREATH OPERATOR: P.POUND #24639 | | | | | | |
| MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE# 6467 | | | | | | |
| TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS | | | | | | |
| SPEECH: SLURRED | | | | | | |
| ATTITUDE: TALKATIVE, LOUD | | | | | | |
| CLOTHING: PLAID SHORTS, BLUE SWEATER, BLUE / WHITE SNEAKER | rs . | | | | | |
| MEDICAL CONDITIONS: HEART | | | | | | |
| MEDICATIONS: ALOT | | | | | | |
| OTHER: | | | | | | |
| COMMENTS: | | | | | | |
| ARRIVED AT CENTER A/O BEGAN THE 20 MINUTE OBSE | RVATION PERIOD AT 22:44 HRS. | | | | | |
| SUBJECT: AGREED TO TAKE TEST | | | | | | |
| A/O: READ RIGHTS | | | | | | |
| SUBJECT: STATED HE UNDERSTOOD RIGHTS TECH: READ TEST RESULTS | | | | | | |
| SUBJECT: STATED HE UNDERSTOOD TEST RESULT: | s | | | | | |
| A/O: CONDUCTED Q&A | | | | | | |
| SUBJECT: ANSWER QUESTIONS | | | | | | |



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

| I ⊢ | | | | Page Number(s) |
|---|---|---|--|----------------|
| tions | | 119.071(2)(d) | Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations. | |
| | | 943.053, 943.0525 | NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC. | |
| L/E Exemptions | | 119.071(4)(c) | Undercover personnel. | |
| L/E E | | 119.071(2)(f) | Confidential informants (CIs). | |
| | | 119.071(2)(e) | Confession. | |
| Sus | | 985.04(1) | Juvenile offender records. | |
| mptic | | 119.071(h)(i) | Assets of a crime victim. | |
| Public Info. Exemptions | | 395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a) | Medical information. | |
| blic In | | 394.4615(7) | Mental health information. | |
| Pu | | 119.071(4)(d)(2)(a) | Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children. | |
| | ☒ | (iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e) | Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers: | 2 |
| | | (viii) 394.4615(7) | Clinical records under the Baker Act. | |
| of 23) | | (xii) 741.30(3)(b) | The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request. | |
| Rule [| | (xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h) | Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses. | |
| Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23) | | | | |
| al Administ | | | | |
| es of Judici | | | | |
| Florida Rul | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Other | | | Other: | |
| ਰੋ _ | | | Other: | |

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

| Booking Number: 2022004153 | Date: 2/14/2022 |
|----------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| | Specialist Name/ID: S.Evans/23872 |